

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	REP 15-530 Version: 1	Name:	Mark Marine Lease Agreement	
Туре:	Informational Report	Status:	Meeting Item	
File created:	11/3/2015	In control:	CITY COUNCIL WORKSHOP	
On agenda:	11/16/2015	Final action:		
Title:	Mark Marine Lease Agreement Details: Mark Marine currently leases property from the City of Camas for storage of materials and equipment and pays the City \$1,600 per month for the use of the property. The property being leased is located adjacent to the Columbia River and immediately south of the City's Wastewater Treatment Plant. The existing 5-year lease is due to expire on December 31, 2015. City staff has proposed a new 5-year lease at \$1,700 per month, which Mark Marine has agreed to. Presenter: Sam Adams, Utilities Manager			
Sponsors:				
Indexes:				
Code sections:				
Attachments:	1. Mark Marine Lease Agreement			
Date	Ver. Action By	Ac	ion	Result

Mark Marine Lease Agreement

Details: Mark Marine currently leases property from the City of Camas for storage of materials and equipment and pays the City \$1,600 per month for the use of the property. The property being leased is located adjacent to the Columbia River and immediately south of the City's Wastewater Treatment Plant. The existing 5-year lease is due to expire on December 31, 2015. City staff has proposed a new 5-year lease at \$1,700 per month, which Mark Marine has agreed to.

Presenter: Sam Adams, Utilities Manager

Recommended Action: Staff recommends this item be placed on the December 2, 2015 Consent Agenda for Council's consideration.